

## Wyoming Military Department Museums

3740 Jourgensen Avenue Casper, Wyoming 82604 (307) 473-3489 john.woodward@wyo.gov



November 29, 2018

Dear Potential Host Venue

Wyoming has a proud legacy of service in our Armed Forces, sometimes that service comes at a great cost. Since the start of the Global War on Terror, Wyoming has lost sons and daughters as they protected our freedom and liberty. To honor their memory and legacy of service, the Wyoming Veterans Commission created several Fallen Warrior Kiosks. Each kiosk contains biographies, pictures, and stories about these fallen heroes. For the last several years, they have been traveling throughout Wyoming.

We're scheduling host locations for our Fallen Warrior Kiosks for 2019-2021. There is no cost for hosting. Each venue will host the kiosk for three months. The units have a small footprint, requiring only 10 square feet of space with access to an electrical outlet. The Wyoming Veterans Commission will assist with moving kiosks between venues and provide operational training. We will also provide media resources to help advertise the kiosk.

If you are interested in hosting one of our Fallen Warrior Kiosks please fill out the enclosed application and send it to <u>Wyoming Military Department Museums</u>, 3740 Jourgensen Ave., <u>Casper, WY 82604</u>. **The deadline for applications is January 25, 2019**. If you have any questions regarding the Fallen Warrior Kiosks please contact me at <u>john.woodward@wyo.gov</u> or (307) 473-3489.

Very Respectfully,

P. Celoodevon

John P. Woodward Director of Museums Wyoming Veterans Commission

## Wyoming Military Department Museums Fallen Warrior Memorial Kiosk



The Fallen Warrior Memorial Kiosk require 10 square feet of floor space to accommodate the kiosk unit and accompanying banners. The unit requires electrical access, but no internet or Wi-Fi access is needed.

Information on the kiosk is accessed through a touch-screen interface. Visitors to you institution can listen to a welcoming message from the Governor and First Lady of Wyoming before exploring Wyoming's fallen warriors. Each fallen service member's life is presented though pictures, stories, and biographical information graciously provided by their families.

## Wyoming Military Department Museums Fallen Warrior Kiosk Host Application

## **Institutional Information**

Institution Name: Partnering Groups (if any)				
	nsible Party Name			
Physic	cal Address			
City_		State	Zip Code	
Prima	ry Telephone	Primary Email		
Mailir	-			
Instru				
Please	e Answer the Following	g Questions:		
1.	Does the general public operation?	c have access to your f	acility and the kiosk during your hour	s of
2.	Can your institution provide someone to operate and monitor the kiosk?			
3.	Describe the security measures of your institution? (lockable doors, security system, cctv monitoring, etc.)			
4.	Will your institution be	e able to publicize the l	ciosk while it's on-site?	
5.	Would you be willing t community?	to co-host a kiosk with	another group/institution in your	

Please submit mail you application to the Wyoming Military Department Museums, 3740 Jourgensen Ave., Casper, WY 82604. The deadline for application is Friday, January 25, 2019. For questions please contact John Woodward, Director of Museums at john.woodward@wyo.gov or (307) 473-3489.